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  SHIVAJI  UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR 

Draft  Programme  Circular No.713         Exam of  2020 

Faculty : Humanities 

Course : M.A. ( English)  Eaxamination( OLD) C.B.C.S.  Pattern ( Course Code 371) 

Part – I & II Sem – I to IV Examination March/April 2020 

 

INSTRUCTIONS  : Please refer Common instruction as per Circular No. SU/On Exam\ 

29,dated 01/02/2020, and also available on University website www.unishivaji.ac.in  

OTHER INSTRUCTION :   

1 C.B.C.S. Pattern Part I & II   Last chance for old  syllabus is upto March  2020. 

1    The Centres and Places Of Examination will be as under order 
 
 

 

 

 P.T.O. 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Centre Centre 

Code 

No. 

College  

Code 

College 

Abbv. 

Places 

KOLHAPUR DISTRICT 

1. Kolhapur 03 28 MMK 1 .Mahaveer    Mahavidyalaya, Kolhapur.  

34 SSCM 2 .Shri.Shahaji   Chatrapati  Mahavidyalay,  (Dasara  Chowk). 

29 NC 3 .Night College of Arts & Commerce,(BinduChowk.) 

32 

37 

260 

31 

20 

26 

573 

264 

SHAHU 

YCKP 

G 

R 

CC 

KCK 

DIST 

SUK 

4 .Rajarshi  Chh.  Shahu  College, (Sadar Bazar) 

5. Yashwantrao  Chavan   College, (KMC)  

6. Gopal Krishna Gokhale college Subhash Road,  

7. Rajaram  College,  University  Road , Kolhapur. 

8. D.R. K. College of Commerce 

9. Kamala College, Rajarampuri, Kolhapur. 

10. Distance Education Centre Building SUK 

11.Shivaji University, Kolhapur 

2 Ichalkaranji 09 38 

39 

42 

ICH 

JMI 

VMI 

1. Dattajirao  Kadam  Arts,  Commerce  &  Sci. College,   

2. Jaywantrao  Mahavidyalay  Shahapur. 

3. Venkentesh  Mahavidyalay. 

4. Smt. Akkatai  R. Patil,  Kanya Mahavidyalaya. 

3. Arjunnagar 16 48 DA 1 .Devchand College. 

4. Jaysingpur 04 43  J 1 .Jaysingpur College. 

5. Gadhinglaj 13 03 

47 

GAD 

GCG 

1.Shivraj College of Arts  &  Commerce,  D. S. Kadam Science  

2. Dr. Ghali College, Gadhinglaj. 

3. Arts, Commerec & Science college 

6. Warananagar 10 50   W 1 .Yashwantrao  Chavan Warana Mahavidyalaya. 

7. Ajara 20 53 AMA 1 .Ajara  Mahavidyalaya. 

2 .Dr. J. P. Naik Mahavidyalaya, Uttur. 

8. Gargoti 17 49 KHCG 1 .Karmveer Hire,Arts, Commerce, Science &  Education 

College.  

9. Malkapur 33 66 MALKA 1 .Prof.Dr.N.D.Patil  Arts, Commerce &  Science  College. 

10. Kagal 26 60 DRM 1 .D. R. Mane  Arts & Commerce  College. 

11. Hatkanangale 38 71 HAT 1 .Hon.Shri.  Annasaheb  Dange   Arts, Comm. & Science 

College. 

12. Rukadi 30 63 RUK 1 .Rajashri   Shahu  Arts & Commerce College Rukadi. 

13 Halkarni 23 57 HAL 1.Yashavantrao Chavan Mahavidyalaya, Halkarni. 

http://www.unishivaji.ac.in/
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Sr. 

No. 

Centre Centre 

Code 

No. 

College  

Code 

College 

Abbv.  
Places 

                                 KOLHAPUR DISTRICT 

13. Radhanagari 36 69 RADHA 1 .Radhanagari   college, Radhanagari. 

2 .Smt. Parvatibai More Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Sarvade. 

14. Gaganbavada 725 429 ANANDI  1 .Anandi  Arts,Commerce  &   Science  College. 

15. Kale 97 250 KALE 1. Vithalrao  Patil  Mahavidyalaya. 

16. K.Beed 963 469 BEED 1. Mahila   Mahavidyalaya, K.Beed. 

17. Peth Vadgaon 21 54 PVD 1 .Dr. Babasaheb   Ambedkar college,PethVadagaon. 

18. Kurundwad 400/06 52 KWD 1 .Sahakar  Bhushan S.K. Patil Mahavidyalaya. 

19. Nesari 300/07 68 NESARI 1 .Tukaram Krushanji  Kolekar ,Arts & commerce College.  

20. Asurle-Porle 200/26 377 ASURLE 1 .Arts, Commerece & Science Mahavidyalya. 

21. Panoore 984 512 Panoore 1.Shri, Lahu Bala Paritakar Arts, Commerece & Science  

    college. 

22. Kapashi 25 59 KAP 1 .Shri. Sant Gadagebaba Mahavidyalaya. 

23. Kowad 14 02 KOWAD  1 .Arts  College, Kowad. 

24. Bidri 27 61 DMB  1 .Doodsakhar Mahavidyalaya Bidri. 

                              SANGLI  DISTRICT 
1. Sangli 11 80 WDN 

 

KWS 
 

 

KM 
 

 

ASCS 

 

ACSMS 

 1. Willingdon College. 

 2. Smt. Kasturbai Walchand College of Arts & Science. 

 3. Smt. Mathubai Garware Kanya Mahavidyalaya. 

4.Dr .Patngrao Kadam Arts,Science & Commerce  College,  

          Sangliwadi. 

5 .Smt.  Rajmati Nemgonda Patil Kanya Mahavidyalaya ( Arts, 

Comm. & sci) Neminathnagar , Sangali 

78 

77 

73 

303 

2. Kavathe Mahankal 46 95  1 .Padm.  Vasantdada Patil College , kavathe  Mahankal. 

3. Ashta  01 87 AST 1 .Arts & Commerce College. 

4. Miraj 40 82 

83 

84 

303 

KMM 

    M 

  MIRAJ 

ACSMS 

1.Kanya   Mahavidyalaya, Miraj. 

2. Dr. S. M. Bapuji Salunkhe College. 

3. Miraj  Mahavidyalya, MiraJ. 

4 .Rajmati Nemgonda Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Miraj.  

5. Mhaisal 500/41 439 MHAI 1. Arts, commerce & Science College, Mhaisal. 

6. Urun-Islampur 42 90 

88 

89 

91 

  U 

KMU 

MVPM 

YCU 

1 .Karmaveer  Bhaurao  Patil, College. 

2 .Smt.Kusumatai   Rajarambapu  Patil Kanya College. 

3.Kai. Malati  V. Patil  Kanya Mahavidyalaya. 

4.Yashwantrao Chavan Arts & Commerce College , Urun – 

Islampur. 

 
 

7. Tasgaon 43 92   T 1 .Pdm. Dr. Vasantdada  Patil College. 

8. Vita 41 261 

86 

HPMV 

BAL 

1. Adarash   College. 

2. Balwant  College.   

9. Jat 45 94 RAJE 1 .Raje  Ramrao  Mahavidyalaya.  

10. Ramanadnagar 44 93 RAM 1 .Arts, Science  & Commerce  College.   

11. Atpadi 50 283 ATP 1 .Shrimant  Babasaheb  Deshmukh  Mahavidyalaya. 

12. Chikhali 57 106 CHIK 1 .Dr.D. A. B. Naik   Mahavidyalaya. 

13. Palus 55 

500/23 

104 

105 

PALUS 

BHIL 

1. Arts, Commerce  &   Science  College. 

2. Babasaheb   Chitale   College . 

14. Kokrud 59 108 BNKOK 1. Baba Naik  Mahavidyalaya. 

15. Walwa 600/10 103 WALWA 1 .Krantisingh Nana Patil Mahavidyalya.  

16. Kadegaon 52 101 KMK 1 .Matoshri Bayabai Shripatrao Kadam Kanya Mahavidyalaya. 

17. Salagare 946 468 VDS 1 .Vitthal (Daji) Patil Arts, commerece & Science college. 
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Sr. 

No. 

Centre Centre 

Code 

No. 

College  

Code 

College 

Abbv.  
Places  

                           SATARA   DISTRICT 

1. Satara 08 259 

145 

148 

181 

147 

174 

162 

CH 

LAL 

SMV 

AZAD 

MMS 

PUSE 

KOR 

1 .Chh.  Shivaji College. 

2. Lal Bahadur  Shastri College.  

3. Arts  &  CommerceCollege.(YadogopalPeth). 

4. Ajad College of Education.  

5 .Savitribai Phule Mahila  Mahavidyalaya. 

6. Arts, Commerce and Science College, Pusegaon. 

7. D.P. Bhosale College, Koregaon. 

2. Shirval 800/26 163 SVL 1 .Shripatrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Shiraval. 

3. Karad 02 156 

154 

153 

157 

SGM 

SBS 

MCK 

VCK 

1 .Sadguru  Gadge Maharaj  College. 

2. S.M. Dr. Bapuji  Salunkhe   Mahavidyalaya, 

3. Mahila  Mahavidyalaya. 

4. Venutai  Chavan College. 

5 .Arts  &  commerce College, Undale. 

4. Phaltan 73 151 

321 

MUD 

PHLT 

1. Mudhoji College. 

2. Namdevrao  Suryawanshi (Bedke) College. 

5. Wai 77 161 WAI 1 .Kisanveer   Mahavidyalaya. 

6. Patan 75 159 BD 1 .Balasaheb   Desai   College. 

7. Dahiwadi 80 164 DAH 1 .Dahiwadi College, Dahiwadi. 

8. Rethare (BK) 84 168 KMR 1 .Krishna Mahavidyalaya. 

9. Rahimatpur 88 172 RAHI 1 .S.M.Shankarrao   Mohite-Patil   Mahavidyalaya. 

   2. Sardar Babasaheb Mane Mahavidyalay, Rahimatpur. 

10. Mahaswad 92 176 MSWD 1 .Shrimant   Bhaiyasaheb  Rajemane  College. 

11. Medha 800/26 170 MEDHA 1 .Amdar Shashikant   Shinde   Mahvidyalya, Medha. 

…12. Mayani 700/25 171 MAYA 1 .Arts and commerce college, Mayani, Tal Khatav. 

13. Aundh 89 173 AUNDH  1 .Raja Shripatrao Bhagwantrao Mahavidyalaya. 

14. DEUR 93 177 DEUR 1. Pro Sambhajirao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Deur 

15. Pachagani  83 167 PACH 1.Smt. Menalben Mehata College of Arts & Commers , 

Pachagani. 
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2 The Written Examination will be conducted in the following order. 
 

M. A.  - English- (C.B.C.S.) 

Day & Date 
Code 
No. 

M.A. Semester - I  
[Time 11.00 a.m. to 02.00 p.m.] 

Code 
No. 

M.A. Semester – III  
[Time 03.00 p.m. to 06.00 p.m.] 

Monday 

20/04/2020 

 

58865 

 

 

I. Literature in English Poetry -  I 

 

 

61586 

 

IX.  Literature in English Drama  I  

 

Tuesday 

21/04/2020 

 

58866 

 

II.   Literature in English Novel- I 

 

61587 

 

X.  Critical Theories -  I 

 

Wednesday 

22/04/2020 

 

 

 

 

 

58867 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Paper-III 

 

Basic Concepts in Linguistics  

 

 

 

 

 

61588 

 

61589 

61572 

61590 

61591 

61592 

 

English Elective Paper – XI 

 

1) Teaching of English Language    

       and Literature I 

2) Translation Studies I 

3) Indian English PoetryI 

4) African and Caribbean Literature I 

5) 20
th

Century American Literature I  

6) British Literature from Pope 

  To the end of the 19
th

 Century   I 

Thursday 

23/04/2020 

 

 

 

58868 

58869 

 

58870 

58917 

58971 

 

58919 

 

 

English Elective  2 Paper - IV 

 

1. Applied Linguistics -Part I 

2. Comparative Literature  

    (English & Marathi) - Part I 

3.Indian English Novel – I 

4.South Asian Literature -Part-I 

5. 19
th

 Century American  

     Literature - Part-I   

6. British Literature from Chaucer to the  

       end of the 17
th

 Century -  Part-I 

 

 

 

61593 

61594 

61574 

61595 

 

61596 

 

 

61597 

 

English Elective Paper – XII 

 

1) Stylistics I 

2) Indian Literature in Translation I 

3) Indian English Prose & Drama I 

4) Australian and Canadian 

Literature-I 

5) Black American & Native 

American  

Literatures-I 

6) Modern & Post Modern British  

      Literatures-I 
 

 

M. A. English- (C.B.C.S.) 
Day & Date Code 

No. 
M.A. Semester - II  
[Time 11.00 a.m. to 02.00 p.m.] 

Code 
No. 

M.A. Semester – IV  
[Time 03.00 p.m. to 06.00 p.m.] 

Wednesday 

15/04/2020 

 

58912 

 

 

V  Literature in English Poetry  –   II  
 

 

61598 

 

XIII  Literature in English Drama II
  

 

Thursday 

16/04/2020 

 

58913 
 

VI    Literature in English Novel- II 
 

 

61599 

 

XIV Critical Theories -  II 

 

Friday 

17/04/2020 

 

 

 

58914 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VII    Basic Concepts in 

          Linguistics-II 
 

 

 

 

61600 

 

61601 

61629 

61602 

 

61603 

 

61604 

 English Elective Paper - XV 

1)Teaching of English Language and     

    Literature II 

2) Translation Studies II 

3) Indian English Poetry-II 

4)African and Caribbean  Literature-

II 

5) 20
th

 Century American  Literature -

II 

6) British Literature from Pope 

    To  the end of the 19
th

 Century –II 

 

 

Saturday 

18/04/2020 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

58915 

58916 
 
 

58905 

58906 

58858 

 
 

58859 

 

English Elective 2 Paper - VIII 

1) Applied Linguistics – II 
2) Comparative Literature  
    (English & Marathi) -II
  
3) Indian English Novel - II 
4) South Asian Literature -II 
5) 19th Century American  
Literature -II  
6) British Literature from 
Chaucer    To  
    the end of the 17th Century 
– II 

 

 

    61605 

61606 

61631 

61607 

 

 

 

61608 

 

61609 

 

61630 

 

61632 

 

English Elective Paper - XVI 

1) Stylistics II 

2)  Indian Literature in Translation-II   

3) Indian English Prose & Drama -II 

4) Australian and Canadian 

Literature-II 

5) Black American & Native American 

Literatures-II 

6)  Modern & Post Modern British  

      Literatures-II 

7)  Developing  Soft  Skill  

8)  Academic  English  
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1. ● This indicates Credit by Choice Common Paper. Student may see their common & credit by 

choice paper in above timetable. 
 

 

                                                           Sd/- 
 

 

 

 

. 

Other Exam – 2 

Date: 25-02-2020 
 

                                
                  Shri. G. R. Palse          

                      I/c  Director                                            

 Board of  Examinations and Evaluation 

 

M. A.  Part  II Languages - Semester III & IV 
(Hindi, English, Marathi,) -  OTHER PAPER & Credit by Choice Paper 

Day & Date Code 

No. 

M.A. Semester - III  
[Time 03.00 p.m. to 06.00 
p.m.] 

Day & Date  Code 

No. 

                

M.A. Semester – IV  
[Time 03.00 p.m. to 06.00 
p.m.] 

Monday 

27/04/2020 

64346 

61573 

61575 

 Bhasha  Prodyogiki  III 

 Language Practical III 
   Language Practical  IV 

Monday 

20/04/2020 

64349 

64348 
Bhasha Prodyogiki IV 

 M. A.  Part I & II Languages - Semester I to IV 
 (Hindi, English, Marathi) -  OTHER PAPER & Credit by Choice Paper 

Day & Date Code 

No. 

   M.A. Semester - I  
     [Time 11.00 a.m. to 02.00 p.m.] 

Day & Date Code 

No. 

M.A. Semester – II  
[Time 03 00 p.m. to 06.00 p.m.] 

Tuesday 

28/04/2020 

67054 
(1006) 
67055 
58918 

Bhasha  Prodyogiki I 
 

Language Practical I 

 

58872 Language Practical 2 


